



SILGO RETAIL LIMITED

CIN: L36911RJ2016PLC049036

SIL/JAI/2023-24

Date: 15 August, 2023

To
National Stock Exchange India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai- 400051

COMPANY NAME : SILGO RETAIL LIMITED

SYMBOL: SILGO

Subject: Intimation regarding newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of Silgo Retail Limited ("COMPANY") at its meeting held on Monday, August 14, 2023 Considered and Approved the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Further, pursuant to provisions of Regulations 47 of SEBI, LODR the said Unaudited Standalone Financials Results of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 has been published by the company in Financial Express (English) and Business Remedy (Hindi) newspapers on August 15, 2023.

The above results are also being made available on the Company's website at www.silgo.in

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours truly,
For SILGO RETAIL LIMITED

Tripti Sharma
Company Secretary
Membership No.: A52232



PUBLIC NOTICE
"Form No. INC-26"
(Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies Act, 2013)
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for share of registered Office of the Company from one incorporation to another.
B-2 WING, 2ND FLOOR, PARIVARAHAR BHAWAN, COX COMPLEX, NEW DELHI, 110033
IN THE MATTER OF SUB SECTION 14 OF SECTION 15 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND CLAUSE (a) OF SUB RULE 3 OF RULE 30 OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES, 2014, AND IN THE MATTER OF FYC TEC PRIVATE LIMITED Having its Registered Office At: A-72, Sector 34, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 2nd August 2023 to effect the change in the change in the Registered Office from "State of Uttar Pradesh" to "State of Rajasthan". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver a written objection to the MCA by filing in person or by registered post or by email or by any other mode of communication supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of objection to the Regional Director, Northern Region at B-3 Wing, 2nd Floor, Parivarahar Bhawan, Cox Complex, New Delhi-110033 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Company at its registered office at the address mentioned below.
Registered Office: A-72, Sector 34, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201301
Place: Noida
Date: 03.08.2023
Pratima Gupta
(Director) DIN: 02472388

ANNA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
CIN: L69100UP1932PLC07012
Regd. Office: Shop No. 1 & 3, E-148, First Floor, Shanta Tower, Sanjay Place, Area - 282002

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2023	Year to Date figures 30.06.2023	Previous quarter ended 30.06.2022	Previous quarter ended 30.06.2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	43.29	43.29	28.57	112.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	20.51	20.51	11.3	29.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	20.51	20.51	11.3	29.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	15.37	15.37	9.37	22.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax & Extra Ordinary Items)	15.37	15.37	9.37	22.88
6	Equity Share Capital	380.00	380.00	380.00	380.00
7	Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	578.88
8	Net Worth	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rs. (a) EPS - Basic & Diluted before Extraordinary Items (b) EPS - Basic & Diluted after Extraordinary Items	0.40	0.40	0.25	0.60

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30th, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30th, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com).
For and on behalf of Anna Infrastructures Limited
Sd/-
(ANIL KUMAR AGARWAL)
Whole Time Director
Place: Noida
Date: 14th August 2023

POLYCON International Ltd.
CIN: L29992RJ1991PLC026262
Regd. Office: 48-49, Lane no. 2, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, JAIPUR (Rajasthan-302001)
Email: L29992RJ1991PLC026262@polycon.com Website: www.polyconindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	607.58	453.02	783.39	2624.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-46.70	2.90	-12.30	14.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	-46.70	2.90	-12.30	14.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Extraordinary Items)	-46.70	-2.00	-15.56	6.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-46.70	-2.00	-15.56	6.43
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	543.55	543.55	543.55	543.55
7	Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted (Rs.)	-0.96	-0.04	-0.32	0.13

NOTES:
(A) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.polyconindia.com.
Place: Jaipur
Date: 14th August, 2023
RAJIV DAID
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN-00212265

Rajasthan Cylinders and Containers Ltd
Regd. Office: SP-125, Road No. 14, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur 302011, Ph: 91-141-4031771-2
E-mail: rccl@rajasthancylinders.com OR No. 1201618189910202140
Extract of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	35.73	382.70	931.51	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18.27)	(143.00)	288.84	(148.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	(18.27)	(143.00)	288.84	(148.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Extraordinary Items)	(46.71)	(147.35)	294.81	(18.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	306.16	336.16	336.16	336.16
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	1248.55
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(1.37)	(4.38)	8.77	0.92

NOTES:
(A) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 and is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 as per the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.rajasthancylinders.com).
(B) The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 14, 2023.
(C) These Un-audited Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
(D) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period presentation. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of previous financial year which were subjected to limited review.
For Rajasthan Cylinders and Containers Ltd
Sd/-
Ajay Bahga (Chairman and Managing Director)
Place: Jaipur
Date: 14.08.2023
DIN: 01462572

SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED
Regd. Off: Shervani Nagar, Sulem Sarai, Harwar, Prayagraj - 211015
CIN: L45202UP1948PLC001891
Tel: +91-7311128115, Fax: +91-532-2436928, Website: www.shervanilind.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	7,254	2,251	118	7,275	3,811	240
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,020	364	(69)	2,020	392	(55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	2,020	364	(69)	2,020	392	(55)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Extraordinary Items)	2,020	293	(69)	2,127	2,363	24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,076	298	(82)	2,183	2,368	11
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	272	272	272	272	272	272
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous financial year	-	6,811	-	8,812	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	74.26	10.76	(2.54)	78.20	86.87	0.88

Note: The above results have been reviewed by audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2023 and is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.shervanilind.com and can also be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
For Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited
Mustafa Rashid Shervani
Managing Director
DIN: 62379554
Place: Prayagraj
Date: 14.08.2023

A F ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L18100DL1933PLC016354
Regd. Off: 15/18, Basement B Porton, West Patel Nagar, Delhi-110008
Corp. Off: Plot No. 8, Sector-5, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana-121006
Email: info@afenterprises.com Website: www.afenterprisesindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

(IN TERMS OF REGULATION 31(b)) OF THE SEBI (LISTING REGULATIONS, 2015)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	115.11	2,556.17	594.36	119.11	2,917.47	594.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	99.15	49.08	164.07	49.57	43.10	138.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	45.15	179.83	291.82	45.97	67.65	259.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Extraordinary Items)	-45.15	103.20	217.96	-45.97	34.05	185.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-45.15	104.29	217.96	-45.97	35.14	185.50
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of 10/- each)	1,411.36	1,411.36	1,291.36	1,411.36	1,411.36	1,291.36
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,962.21	553.42	553.42	1,901.52	561.23	561.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1. Basic: -0.32 2. Diluted: -0.24	0.78 0.57	1.69 1.69	0.33 0.24	0.26 0.19	1.44 1.44

NOTES: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.afenterprisesindia.com.
2. The above result have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.08.2023 and subject to limited review by the statutory auditor as indicated above.
For Af Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Singh
Whole Time Director
DIN: -03603706
Date: 14th August, 2023
Place: Faridabad

FRICK INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L78999HR1962PLC002618
Registered Office: 21/5 KM, Main Mathura Road, Faridabad, 121003
Telephone No. 0122275691-94 Email: ind@frickindia.com www.frickindia.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
I	Revenue	10,430.96	12,826.10	6,704.67	36,282.80
II	Revenue from Operations	251.85	185.06	140.55	644.20
III	Total Income (Net)	10,682.81	13,011.16	6,845.22	36,927.00
IV	Expenses	7,735.00	8,312.55	5,171.49	25,562.77
	Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(757.41)	(88.95)	(927.09)	(1,315.95)
	Employees Benefit Expenses	1,353.95	1,512.96	1,115.59	5,106.44
	Finance Cost	91.25	90.44	28.58	198.51
	Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	51.14	56.63	47.41	215.38
	Other expenses	775.24	1,292.96	718.73	3,303.39
	Total Expenses (V)	1,248.17	1,176.59	638.71	3,070.54
V	Profit before tax (III-IV)	9,434.64	1,834.57	4,676.51	8,856.46
VI	Tax Expenses	363.32	591.15	120.43	1,100.00
a) Current tax	(16.44)	(37.78)	(20.30)	(78.20)	
c) Income tax for earlier years	-	(17.55)	-	(17.55)	
Total taxes (VI)	346.88	535.82	100.13	1,004.25	
VII	Profit after tax for the period (V-VI)	1,096.76	1,298.75	378.38	2,852.21
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)	(7.61)	(129.26)	(3.72)	(30.43)
(A) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:					
(i) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	1.91	4.85	0.94	7.66	
(B) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-	-	
(i) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-	-	
Total Other Comprehensive Income (VIII)	(5.70)	(144.41)	(2.78)	(22.77)	
IX	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (V+VII+VIII)	1,091.05	1,284.34	375.60	2,829.44
X	Other Equity	-	-	-	23,115.42
XI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	50.00	50.00	50.00	60.00
Basic EPS - Not audited	182.80	216.47	63.07	475.40	
Diluted EPS - Not audited	182.80	216.47	63.07	475.40	

NOTES:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its respective meeting held on 14.08.2023 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.
2. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacture, supply and execution of Industrial Refrigeration and Air conditioning systems. As the back nature of these activities is governed by the same set of risks and returns, there have only one reportable segment in accordance to IND AS 109 "Operating Segments".
3. Kavya Stock Broking Limited (KBSL) was holding equity shares on behalf of the company in a demat account worth Rs. 186.82 lakhs (market value as on 31-03-2022) along with bank balance of Rs. 24.76 lakhs deposited by the company, which had been pledged by the KBSL without the knowledge and approval of the company. As per the Circular issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI) dated June 20, 2019, brokers cannot pledge client's securities to raise loans / funds for themselves / their use and brokers are required to segregate client's funds with its own fund as well securities. Accordingly, the company has written emails and letters in the year 2021 and 2022 to National Stock Exchange (NSE) being Nodal Agency for return of the securities and refund of deposit amount held in the name of the company from KBSL. "Pending receipt of original shares/claim number of shares along with bank balance or amount of Rs. 181.10 lakhs (net of amount received of Rs. 30.49 lakhs), accordingly the company has adjusted the amount from investment and the same is shown under other financial assets (current). Further, the company has filed a complaint / claim against KBSL, and NSE based on SEBI on 21.03.2023 and in the opinion of the management above stated amount is good and fully recoverable.
4. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
For and on behalf of Board
Frick India Limited
Sd/-
Jashan Singh
Managing Director
DIN: -00383412
Date: 14.08.2023
Place: Faridabad

RASANDIK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES' INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: 1, Roj-Ka-Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Haryana-121103
CIN: L74210HR1944PLC032293
Website: www.rasandik.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,988.04	2,825.35	5,335.31	15,839.57
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(212.19)	(310.40)	42.31	(280.71)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Extraordinary Items)	(238.38)	(501.49)	42.31	(471.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Extraordinary Items)	(198.53)	(363.52)	31.66	(329.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax) (OCI)	(198.53)	(351.49)	31.66	(317.71)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	597.50	597.50	597.50	597.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	8,713.55
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (Rs.)	(3.32)	(6.08)	0.53	(5.52)

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results is available on the Investor Section of our website www.rasandik.com and under Corporate Section of www.bseindia.com.
2. The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2023.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rasandik Engineering Industries India Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Kapoor
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:00054659)
Place: New Delhi
Date: 14 August 2023

Silgo Retail Limited
CIN: L56912RJ2016PLC049036
Regd. Office: B-11, Mahavani Nagar, JLN Marg, Jaipur Rajasthan-302017
E-mail: info@silgo.in website: www.silgo.in

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

(Rupees in lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	999.89	1,336.08	627.84	3467.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	107.80	112.28	71.66	319.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	107.80	112.28	71.66	319.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	80.33	82.25	52.43	235.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	80.33	81.20	52.43	234.13
6	Equity Share Capital	1027.00	1027.00	1027.00	1027.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	2046.75
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.78	0.79	0.51	2.28
Basic	0.78	0.79	0.51	2.28	
Diluted	0.78	0.79	0.51	2.28	

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the website of Stock Exchange: www.rasandik.com and the Company's website www.silgo.in.
b. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on August 14, 2023.
For and on behalf of the Board
Silgo Retail Limited
Sd/-
Nitin Jain
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00935911
Place: Jaipur
Date: August 14, 2023

KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L74899DL1933PLC056627
Registered office: D